

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE # 159 REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #159 OVER FORK OF SOUTHWEST CREEK ON SR 1803

0.072 MI

		LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO		RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				
		SNOW HILL, NC		NEW BERN, NC		WILSON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION							
				Lump Sum	21000.00	24500.00	15000.00			
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
				Lump Sum	5000.00	2000.00	5750.00			
0003	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF STATE SUPPLIED 50'-6" LF 23'-6"X6'-1" CABC W/ HEADWALL & WINGWALL							
				Lump Sum	60000.00	35750.00	24000.00			
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING							
				Lump Sum	30000.00	18800.00	78000.00			
0005	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC	525 SY	7.00	3675.00	4.50	2362.50	6.25	3281.25
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	25 TON	55.00	1375.00	135.00	3375.00	45.00	1125.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	65 SY	9.00	585.00	5.00	325.00	8.50	552.50
0008	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	180 LF	65.00	11700.00	100.00	18000.00	49.50	8910.00
0009	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	250 TON	55.00	13750.00	100.00	25000.00	45.00	11250.00
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	250 TON	45.00	11250.00	85.00	21250.00	40.50	10125.00
0011	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	10 TON	45.00	450.00	145.00	1450.00	40.50	405.00
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	220 SY	50.00	11000.00	43.45	9559.00	52.50	11550.00
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	490 TON	150.00	73500.00	125.00	61250.00	150.00	73500.00
0014	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	165 TON	150.00	24750.00	125.00	20625.00	155.00	25575.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35 TON	855.00	29925.00	740.00	25900.00	850.00	29750.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	2000.00	6000.00	3800.00	11400.00	2190.00	6570.00
0017	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	3 EA	650.00	1950.00	1375.00	4125.00	665.00	1995.00
0018	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	162.5 LF	40.00	6500.00	32.00	5200.00	33.00	5362.50
0019	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	13.00	65.00	11.00	55.00	100.00	500.00
0020	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1 EA	875.00	875.00	750.00	750.00	1125.00	1125.00
0021	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	3 EA	3700.00	11100.00	3150.00	9450.00	6000.00	18000.00
0022	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	130 TON	95.00	12350.00	145.00	18850.00	65.60	8528.00
0023	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	165 SY	8.00	1320.00	6.00	990.00	7.30	1204.50
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,435 LF	4.00	5740.00	2.75	3946.25	4.00	5740.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	95.00	3800.00	145.00	5800.00	60.00	2400.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	65 TON	40.00	2600.00	70.00	4550.00	45.00	2925.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	3500.00	3500.00	900.00	900.00	875.00	875.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00	500.00	3.00	300.00	6.60	660.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1800.00	900.00	800.00	400.00	1345.00	672.50
0030	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	15.00	3000.00	15.00	3000.00	14.25	2850.00
0031	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	4.00	1600.00	2.00	800.00	3.00	1200.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	15.00	750.00	80.00	4000.00	2.50	125.00
0033	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	150 SY	8.00	1200.00	6.00	900.00	6.40	960.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	90 LF	12.00	1080.00	3.65	328.50	4.50	405.00
0035	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	1200.00	2400.00	950.00	1900.00	715.00	1430.00
0036	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	230 LF	18.00	4140.00	16.00	3680.00	9.15	2104.50
0037	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	30 LB	15.00	450.00	14.00	420.00	7.00	210.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE # 159 REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #159 OVER FORK OF SOUTHWEST CREEK ON SR 1803

0.072 MI

			LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO		RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
			SNOW HILL, NC		NEW BERN, NC		WILSON, NC		
0038	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	4500.00	13500.00	2200.00	6600.00	2940.00	8820.00
0039	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	10.00	500.00	2.00	100.00	12.00	600.00
0040	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1500.00	375.00	200.00	50.00	1350.00	337.50
0041	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	10.00	500.00	2.00	100.00	6.50	325.00
0042	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75 TON	500.00	375.00	200.00	150.00	1050.00	787.50
0043	6111000000-E	SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	95 LF	100.00	9500.00	150.00	14250.00	150.00	14250.00
0044	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	75.00	1875.00	500.00	12500.00	100.00	2500.00
0045	6123000000-E	1670 REFORESTATION	0.2 ACR	6500.00	1300.00	2000.00	400.00	7035.00	1407.00
0046	6133000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING	Lump Sum		20000.00		25000.00		21600.00
0047	8035000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** 14+89.41	Lump Sum		20000.00		30000.00		28000.00
0048	3500000000-E	866 WOVEN WIRE FENCE *** FAB 48"	400 LF	9.50	3800.00	8.00	3200.00	10.80	4320.00
0049	3509000000-E	866 4" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG	50 EA	14.00	700.00	22.00	1100.00	31.50	1575.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	442205.00	TOTAL	445341.25	TOTAL	449137.75
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	442205.00	SUB-TOTAL	445341.25	SUB-TOTAL	449137.75

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE # 159 REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #159 OVER FORK OF SOUTHWEST CREEK ON SR 1803

0.072 MI

BAXLEY CORPORATION DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
MOORESVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			35000.00		23600.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			2000.00		3500.00
0003	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) INSTALLATION OF STATE SUPPLIED 50'-6" LF 23'-6"X6'-1" CABC W/ HEADWALL & WINGWALL	Lump Sum			25000.00		85585.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum			45000.00		85075.00
0005	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC	525 SY	6.00		3150.00	8.00	4200.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	25 TON	55.00		1375.00	50.00	1250.00
0007	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	65 SY	10.00		650.00	2.75	178.75
0008	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	180 LF	70.00		12600.00	50.00	9000.00
0009	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	250 TON	60.00		15000.00	50.00	12500.00
0010	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	250 TON	50.00		12500.00	50.00	12500.00
0011	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	10 TON	75.00		750.00	60.00	600.00
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	220 SY	20.00		4400.00	35.00	7700.00
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	490 TON	125.00		61250.00	95.00	46550.00
0014	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	165 TON	125.00		20625.00	130.00	21450.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	35 TON	500.00		17500.00	600.00	21000.00
0016	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 EA	2000.00		6000.00	2000.00	6000.00
0017	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	3 EA	1000.00		3000.00	750.00	2250.00
0018	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	162.5 LF	24.00		3900.00	32.00	5200.00
0019	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	10.00		50.00	11.00	55.00
0020	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	1 EA	975.00		975.00	750.00	750.00
0021	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	3 EA	4975.00		14925.00	3150.00	9450.00
0022	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	130 TON	80.00		10400.00	114.24	14851.20
0023	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	165 SY	6.00		990.00	2.75	453.75
0024	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,435 LF	4.00		5740.00	3.00	4305.00
0025	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	75.00		3000.00	55.00	2200.00
0026	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	65 TON	50.00		3250.00	40.00	2600.00
0027	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1 ACR	500.00		500.00	1100.00	1100.00
0028	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00		500.00	5.00	500.00
0029	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	500.00		250.00	1000.00	500.00
0030	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	10.00		2000.00	15.00	3000.00
0031	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	3.00		1200.00	3.00	1200.00
0032	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	5.00		250.00	25.00	1250.00
0033	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	150 SY	12.00		1800.00	6.00	900.00
0034	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	90 LF	5.00		450.00	6.00	540.00
0035	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2 EA	100.00		200.00	475.00	950.00
0036	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	230 LF	15.00		3450.00	21.96	5050.80
0037	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	30 LB	10.00		300.00	27.98	839.40

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE # 159 REPLACEMENT
BRIDGE #159 OVER FORK OF SOUTHWEST CREEK ON SR 1803

0.072 MI

BAXLEY CORPORATION DANE CONSTRUCTION INC
MOORESVILLE, NC

0038	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	1000.00	3000.00	2000.00	6000.00
0039	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	5.50	275.00
0040	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	500.00	125.00	1000.00	250.00
0041	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.00	250.00	5.50	275.00
0042	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.75 TON	500.00	375.00	1000.00	750.00
0043	6111000000-E	SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE	95 LF	200.00	19000.00	35.00	3325.00
0044	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	500.00	12500.00	50.00	1250.00
0045	6123000000-E	1670 REFORESTATION	0.2 ACR	1000.00	200.00	10000.00	2000.00
0046	6133000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) DEWATERING	Lump Sum		60000.00		35000.00
0047	8035000000-N	402 REMV EXIST STR ***** 14+89.41	Lump Sum		40000.00		20000.00
0048	3500000000-E	866 WOVEN WIRE FENCE *** FAB 48"	400 LF	5.00	2000.00	8.00	3200.00
0049	3509000000-E	866 4" TIMBER POSTS 7'-6"LONG	50 EA	10.00	500.00	22.00	1100.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 458130.00 TOTAL 472058.90

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 458130.00 SUB-TOTAL 472058.90

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	1	442205.00
TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO	2	445341.25
RALPH HODGE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	3	449137.75
BAXLEY CORPORATION	4	458130.00
DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	5	472058.90